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August 8, 2024
Via Electronic Mail

Honorable Katrina L. Dunderdale
Honorable Emily DeVoe

Administrative Law Judges
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Piatt Place, Suite 220

301 Fifth Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
kdunderdal@pa.gov

edevoe@pa.gov

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. FirstEnergy Pennsylvania Electric
Company; R-2024-3047068; C-2024-3048958; THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE
UNIVERSITY’S SURREBUTTAL TESTIMONY

Dear Judge Dunderdale and Judge DeVoe:

Enclosed is The Pennsylvania State University’s Statement Number 1-SR, Surrebuttal
Testimony of James L. Crist, P.E. and Exhibits JLC1-SR and JLC2-SR. Copies have been served
in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.

Very truly yours,
/s/ Whitney E. Snyder

Whitney E. Snyder
Thomas J. Sniscak

Counsel for The Pennsylvania State University

WES/das
Enclosure

cc: Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (via efiling of Letter and Certificate of Service)
Per Certificate of Service


mailto:kdunderdal@pa.gov
mailto:edevoe@pa.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the

parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service

by a party).

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY

David B. MacGregor, Esquire
Garrett Lent, Esquire

Devin Ryan, Esquire
Nicholas Stobbe, Esquire
Post & Schell, P.C.

17 North Second Street, 12th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dmacgregor@postschell.com
Glent@postschell.com
DRyan@PostSchell.com
NStobbe@PostSchell.com

Darryl A. Lawrence, Esquire
Harrison W. Breitman, Esquire
Emily Farren, Esquire

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Forum Place, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
DLawrence@paoca.org
hbreitman@paoca.org
efarren@paoca.org
OCAFirstEnergy2024(@paoca.org

Sharon E. Webb, Esquire

Rebecca Lyttle, Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Forum Place, 1st Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101
swebb@pa.gov

relyttle@pa.gov

Tori L. Giesler, Esquire

Darsh Singh, Esquire

Angelina Umstead, Esquire
FirstEnergy Service Company
2800 Pottsville Pike

P.O. Box 16001

Reading, PA 19612-6001
tgiesler@firstenergycorp.com
singhd@firstenergycorp.com
aumstead@firstenergycorp.com

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire

Ria Pereira, Esquire

John W. Sweet, Esquire

Lauren N. Berman, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
emarxpulp@pautilitylawproject.org
rpereira@pautilitylawproject.org
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org

Scott B. Granger, Esquire

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2nd Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

sgranger@pa.gov



Charis Mincavage, Esquire
Susan E. Bruce, Esquire
Kenneth R. Stark, Esquire
Harrison R. Block, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com
SBruce@mcneeslaw.com
Kstark@mcneeslaw.com
rblock@mcneeslaw.com

Counsel for MEIUG, PICA & WPPII

Brian T. Kadlubek, Esquire
Pullman Center

112 Hollywood Drive
Butler, PA 16001
btkadlubek@lawgol.com

Counsel for International Brotherhood
Electrical Workers Local 459

of

Mark E. Belland, Esquire

O’Brien, Belland & Bushinsky, LLC
509 South Lenola Road, Building 6
Moorestown, NJ 08057
mbelland@obbblaw.com

Counsel for Local Union 777 of the International
Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, AFL-CIO

Connie Dunmyer

138 Status Lane
Somerset Pa 15501
cdunmyer07@yahoo.com

Donald Ellenberger
206 Huch Farm Road
Mars Pa 16046

dmrjj724@gmail.com

John Dolan

145 N 7th Street

Indiana PA 15701
johndolan145@gmait.com

Derrick Price Williamson, Esquire
Barry A. Naum, Esquire

Steven Wing-Kern Lee, Esquire
Spilman Thomas & Battle PLLP
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard

Suite 101

Mechanicsburg PA 17050
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
BNaum@spilmanlaw.com
SLee@spilmanlaw.com

Counsel for Walmart Inc,

Annete Martin

3350 White Church Road
Chambersburg, PA 17202
gl5a20@yahoo.com

Nicholas J. Enoch, Esquire
Lubin & Enoch, P.C.

349 North 4t Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85003-1505
nick@lubinandenoch.com

Counsel for Local Union 777 of the International
Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, AFL-CIO

Mark Bowers

160 Status Lane

Somerset PA 15501

toejoe61 2000@yahoo.com

Amy Stutzman
159 Status Lane
Somerset PA 15501

pastutzman(@mail.com

Amy Stutzman

161 Status Lane
Somerset PA 15501
astutzman(@mail.com
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Joseph S Pass Esquire
Jubelirer Pass and Intrieri PC
219 Fort Pitt Boulevard Floor 1
Pittsburgh Pa 15222
isp@jpilaw.com

Counsel For UWUA System Local 102

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

Hattie Coates
1650 Dodge Hollow Rd
Ulysses PA 16948

/s/ Whitney E. Snyder

Whitney E. Snyder
Thomas J. Sniscak

Dated this 8™ day of August, 2024
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